

May 11, 2019

The General Manager Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001.

Scrip Code: 540268

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Copy of Advertisement Published in Newspaper(s) - Notice in Form No. INC-26.

Pursuant to the provision of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith are copies of advertisement published in **Financial Express** (English) and **Gujarat Today** (Gujarati) newspaper(s) on May 10, 2019, with regard to Notice in Form No. INC-26 - Change of Registered Office of the Company from the "**State of Gujarat**" to the "**State of Maharashtra**".

The advertisements will also be made available on the website of the Company www.dfltd.in.

We request you to kindly take the aforesaid intimation on record.

FIN

Thanking you. Yours faithfully, For **Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited**

M. Vijay Mohan Reddy Company Secretary

Encl.: As Above

Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited

CIN: L24231GJ1994PLC023528

Regd.Off. : B Wing, 813/2, Mondeal Square, Opp. Karnavati Club; S G Highway, Ahmedabad–380015, GJ. Corp. Off. : 2nd Floor, Bldg. No 4, Wilson House, Old Nagardas Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400069, MH. Tel: 079 4032 0311 | 022 2826 4295 | contact@dfltd.in | www.dfltd.in FRIDAY, MAY 10, 2019

14

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

St Dhanvarsha DHANVARSHA FINVEST LIMITED CIN: L24231GJ1994PLC023528 Registered Office: B Wing, 813/2, Mondeal Square, Opp. Karnavati Club, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 380015 (GJ) | Phone: +91 - 79 - 40320311 Email: contact@dfltd.in | Website: www.dfltd.in NOTICE Form No. INC-26 [Pursuant to Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014] BEFORE THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR, NORTH WESTERN REGION, AHMEDABAD In the matter of the sub-section (4) of section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule 5 of Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014 AND In the matter of Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited ("the Company") having its registered office at B Wing, 813/2, Mondeal Square, Opp. Karnavati Club, S G Highway, Ahmedabad-380015 Petitioner. Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the Company proposes to make an application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the Special Resolution passed by the Members of the Company through Postal Ballot exercise effective April 8, 2019 to enable the Company to change its registered office from "State of Gujarat" to the "State of Maharashtra". Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the Company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or caused to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objection supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and ground of opposition to the Regional Director, North Western Region at the address ROC Bhavan, Opp. Rupal Park Society, Behind Ankur Bus Stop, Naranpura, Ahmedabad-380013 within fourteen days of the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant Company at its registered office / corporate office at the address mentioned below: Regd. Office: Corp. Office: Company Secretary Company Secretary B Wing, 813/2, Mondeal Square, 2nd Floor, Building No. 4, Wilson House, Opposite Karnavati Club, S G Highway, Old Nagardas Road, Andheri (East), Ahmedabad - 380015 (GJ) Mumbai - 400069 (MH)

For and on behalf of the applicant Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited Sd/-

> Karan Neale Desai Managing Director & CEO



Place : Mumbai Date : May 8, 2019

GUJARAT TODAY	Jexsu	123	AHMEDABA	D
દાત CIN : L2 રજિસ્ટ્રાર ઓફિસ : બી એસ.જી. હાઈવે અમદાવાદ		લિમિટેડ PLCO2352 સ્કવેર, કર્ણાવત ફોન : + ૯૧-૯	ની કલબ સામે, ૭૯-૪૦૩૨૦૩૧૧	
પ્રાદેશિક નિયા કંપનીઝ એક્ટ ૨૦૧૩ની ક સબ-રૂલ (પ) કંપનીઝ (ઈન્	ાો ટિસ ફોર્મ નં.આઇએનર પોરેશન) રૂલ્સ, ૨૦૧ મ ક , ઉત્તર પશ્ચિમ વે હલમ ૧૩ની પેટા કલગ ૧કોપરિશન) રૂલ્સ, સ્ અને બેસ્ટ પ્રાથવેટ લિમિટે	૪ના રૂલ ૩૦ ોત્ર, અમદાવાદ ૧ (૪) અને કલ્ ૦૧૪ની બાબત	સમકા લોઝ (એ) ામાં.	
જેની રજિસ્ટ્રાર ઓફિસ : બ એસ.જી. હાઈવે અ	ી-વિંગ ૮૧૩/૨ મુંડેલ્ મદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૧૫ ૧૧ની બાબતમાં સ પાઠવવાની કે કેન્દ્ર કંપનીના મેમોરેન્ડમ અ રેટ મારફતે પાસ કરાવ રે કંપનીની રુજિસ્ટર્ડ ર	ા સ્કવેર, કર્ણાવ (ગુજ) ફોન : - અરજ સરકારને કંપન શેફ એસોસિએક્ વવા અસાધારા	ાતી કંલબ સામે, + ૯૧-૭૯- વીને કંપનીઝ એક્ટ શન ફેરફારની પુષ્ટી શ સામાન્ય મીટિંગ	
કોઈપણ વ્યક્તિ જેના હિત અસર થતી હોય તેઓએ પોર્ટલ (www.mca.gov નિયામક, ઉત્તર પશ્ચિમ ક્ષેત્ર બસ સ્ટોપ પાછળ, નારણ વિરોધનો પ્રકાર દર્શાવતી તે નોટિસ પ્રસિદ્ધ થયાના દિન્ ઓફિસ/કોર્પો. ઓફિસના	ને મેમોરેન્ડમ એસોરિ તેમની કંપની રજિસ્ટ્ર .in) દ્વારા ઈન્વેસ્ટર ક , આરઓસી ભવન, રૂ પુરા, અમદાવાદ-૩૮ ૫ તેણીના વિરોધના સ ા ચૌદમાં અરજીની ન	ાર ઓફિસ અ મ્પલેન ફોર્મ ભ પલ પાર્ક સોસા ૦૦૧૩ને તેના હાયક તરીકે સે ાકલ સાથે નીચે	થવા એમસીએ-૨૧ રી અથવા પ્રાદેશિક ાયટીની સામે, અંકુર ા તેણીના હિત અને ાગંધનામું સહિત આ	
આફસ/કાપા. આફસના પ્ રજિસ્ટ્રાર ઓફિસ : કંપની સેકેટરી બી-વિંગ ૮૧૩/ર મુંડેલ સ્કવેર, ક સામે, એસ.જી. હાઈવે અમદાવાદ-૩૮	કોર્પોરેટ કંપની સે કર્ણાવતી કલબ બીજો મા જૂના નાર	ઓફિસ : ક્રેટરી ળ બિલ્ડિંગ નં. ગરદાસ રોડ, અ ૪૦૦૦૬૯ (ગ	ાંધેરી (પૂર્વ) મહા)	
સ્થળ : મુંબઈ. તારીખ : મે ૮-૨૦૧૯		ધન વર્ષા	વતી અને તરફથી ફીનવેસ્ટ લિમિટેડ સહી/- કરણ નીલે દેસાઈ ાયરેક્ટર અને સીઈઓ	ARSH

શુક્રવાર તા.૧૦-૫-૨૦૧૯



6